، mr ا ع. 1

RECORDATION FORM COVE

02-23-1999

IMENT	OF	COMMERC	E
Patent	and	Trademark Office	۰,

1999

PATENTS ONI

Patent	and	Trademark Office

2,17.7	: 1971 1971 2011 1971 1972 1972 1973 1			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	Ples 100971355 , by thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Akihiro SANO	Name: MATSUSHITA ELECTRIC INDUSTRIAL			
Fumio DAIO	CO., LTD.			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes [] No [x]	Internal Address:			
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 1006, Oaza Kadoma, Kadoma-shi,			
[x] Assignment [] Merger	Osaka 571-8501 Japan			
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	City: State: Zip:			
[] Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [x] No			
Execution Date: December 7, 1998				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is December 16, 1998			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
09/212,964	I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Services as First Class Mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner Of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231, on February 16, 1999			
12/22/1999 SBURNS 00000056 101250 09212964 1 FC:581 40.00 CH	Dated: February 16, 1999 C. Bruce Namburg Reg. No. 22,389			
Additional numbers attache	d? [] Yes [x] No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: C. Bruce Hamburg, Esq.				
Internal Address: <u>Jordan and Hamburg</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00			
Chanin Building	[] Enclosed			
Suite 4005	[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 122 East 42nd Street	8. Charge any excess or credit any refund to			
City: New York State: New York Zip: 10168	the same deposit account number indicated above:			
DO NOT USE 1	THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info and any attached copy is a true copy of the original docum	rmation is true and correct ent.			
C. Bruce Hamburg Name of Person Signing	Signature February 16, 1999 Date			
OMB N o. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	er of pages comprising cover sheet:			

ASSIGNMENT

For valu	ue received, I/W	e Akihiro	Sano, a	nd Fumio Daio
residing respect	ively at Ne	yagawa-shi, Osak	a JAPA	N; and Kitakatsuragi-gun, Nara
hereby sell, assig		to FRIC INDUSTRI	AL CO.,	LTD.
a corporation exi				
located at	1006, Oaza Kao			571-8501 JAPAN
				es, the entire right, title, and
interest for al certain invent			nited S	tates of America, in and to
	~	device for mo	unting	cell"
executed by me all divisions, request the Cor improvements interest, and co- communicate to respecting said papers, execute oaths and gene	e/us on this date eissues, continuous continuous of or resulting the even and that I/vo said Comparimprovements all divisional, rally do every minees, to obta	te, and all patent nuations and ex Patents and Transfer to said we have full rig ny or its repress and testify in a continuing and thing possible to	s which tension demark Compa ht so to entative reissue; o aid s	the United States, may be granted therefor, and is thereof, and authorize and its to issue all patents on said any as assignee of the entire of do, and agree that I/we will es any facts known to me/us I proceedings, sign all lawful applications, make all rightful aid Company, its successors, rotection for said invention in
Signature	Okihiro . Akihiro San		Date	7/12/1998.
Signature	Jumo al Fumio Daio		Date	7/12/1998
Signature	Saisuke Yo	Joshida shida	Date	3/12/1998
Signature			Date	

RECORDED: 02/19/1999

PATENT REEL: 9768 FRAME: 0952